FILED AUG 01, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 05752-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of a purchase and sale agreement between Florida Power & Light Company and Calypso Energy Holdings, LLC, for the ownership of the Indiantown Cogeneration LP and related Power purchase agreement. DOCKET NO. 160154-EI

FILED: August 01, 2016

NOTICE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their REVISED First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-3) and First Request for Production of Documents (No. 1) to Kenneth A. Hoffman, Vice President Regulatory Affairs, Florida Power & Light Company, 215 S. Monroe St., Ste 810, Tallahassee, FL 32301, on this 1st day of August, 2016.

> J. R. Kelly Public Counsel

M Roth.

Danielle M. Roth Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 160154-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens' Notice of Service has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties on this 1st day of August, 2016.

Walter Trierweiler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us Ken Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 <u>ken.hoffman@fpl.com</u>

Bryan Anderson/Will Cox Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408 will.cox@fpl.com bryan.anderson@fpl.com Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com

ill. m Roth

Danielle M. Roth Associate Public Counsel